OFFICE OF THE EXECUITVE ENGINENER SPECIAL PHE

Ashaq Hussain Itoo tractor) Gh.Mohd Itoo R/o Mohdpora d.No:73/Aay/SE/Hyd/Ang/2004-05 Advt. 27.54 lacs.

ORDER. No = 06/021 Delo-04/021 Alloted cost: 2738056.00

No/PHE/WKE

Dalediminis

Sject: Retrofitting of Water Supply Scheme Kutbrart by way of providing and baying of pipes for providing new sub-main and dists. Lines to vilige Kuthrart and ceptacing some deteriorated pipes of sub-main lines feeding Naid Hanjen including maintenance for a period of three years which includes DLP of 12 months (JJM).

Your tender received in response to this office E-NIT No : 65/PHEK/ of 2020-21 Issued under No: PHK/5226-36 Dated:05-03-2021 For and on behalf of president of India contract for the above noted work is hereby fixed with you on the following alloted rates:

I.No	For and on behalf of president of India contract for the above noted work is fieldly in the above noted work in the above noted work is fieldly in the above noted work is fieldly in the above noted work in the above noted wo	No.of City	Continue.	Rate /	mount
1	Earth work in exeavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cases ever (not exceeding 1.5 min width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on large including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out	1038.86	cum	420	436321.2
	excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as	1	_/	200	186994
2	directed: Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. Layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering lead	934.97	cum	200	9.532533001
	upto 50m and lift upto 1.5 P/L of GI pipes complete with GI fittings excl the trenching and refilling etc (external work) light	775.00	Mtr	774	59985
3	class pipes 80mm dia pipe	1700.00	mtr	/628	106760
3.1	The state of the s	200.00	mtr		9540
3.2	ti Olivina f	300.00	mtr		11580
3.3	P. Ol-les	450.00	mtr		11205
3.	A) Glaine V	450.00	mtr		8190
3.	E. Claire /	253.00 -	mtr		3643
	6 15mm dia Gl pipe Extra carriage of materials from dumping site to actual site of work by manual means for an average	18.474	M.T	309	5708.46
	Extra carriage of materials from dumping site to				2738055.6
-	Teah to the teah teah to the teah teah teah teah teah teah teah				

The cost of work should in no case exceed beyond 2738056/= (Rupees twenty seven lac thirty eight thousand fifty six only)

The date of start shall be reckoned three days from the date of issue of allotment.

Earnest money deposted by you vide CDR No: 22333848 Dated. 16-04-2021 Re 82700/== shall be released only after successful completion of the work and explry the total value shall be imposed upon you.

You have to attend the Divisional office with enlistment card for drawal of agreement within three days from the date of issuance of this allotment of defect clause order.However non -drawal of agreement will not prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same as laid down in the original NIT /PWD Form No.25 double & FC -33

al PHE Division Kulgam

1 Asstt. Ex Engineer PHE Sub-Division KulgsmiD Hoors for Information and necessary action. He will ensure the completion of work within stipulated time period & Assit. Excendincer Price our completion rangement represents the amount of work does not exceed by the provision of allotment in any case for which he shall be strictly in accordance with approved proposals, besides the amount of work does not exceed by the provision of allotment in any case for which he shall be personally responsible.

2 AAO Divisional office for information

3 Divisional drawing branch for information



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SPECIAL PHE JAL SHAKTI DIVISION KULGAM

M/S - Ashaq Hussain Khan(contractor)

5/c Mohd Maqbool Khan

R/o DK Marg

Regd No SE-II/UEED/BEE/110/2021-22

PAN No. FQCPK2299Q

No:- PHE/Wks/ 8407-09 Dated::: 07-02-02-3

GST No: 01FQCPK2299Q1ZD

Allotment order No /2 5 of 2023 Dated Q.7. -- 02-- 2023

Name of work:-Laying/ Fitting of pipes for water supply scheme Vovrikhull Incl. Installation of FHTCs under JJM programme
Ref:-This office e-NIT :No:11 /PHEK issued under No.636-52 Date: 04-05-2022 ,District dev.Commissioner Kalgan's authorisation No:350/DCK of 2022 dated 06/08/2022 issued
under No:0DCK/JJM/2022-23/3674-77 Dated. 06-08-2022,Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Cirls Ananthog's order no:SE/Wyd/Cars/4737-38 dated. 11-08-2022 & This office LOI
No:PHK/3327-31 Dated.17-08-2022

Accord of Administrative No and date	
Technical sanction No and date:	191/SE/DB of 2022 Dated, 22-08-2022
Advertised amount of work	Rs 22.91 lacs
Alloted amount of work	Rs 2117311 .00
Rupees Twenty One Lakh Seventeen Thousand Ti	bree Hundred and Eleven

For and on behalf of Lt.Governer of UT of J&K, the contract for the above work is hereby fixed with you on the following rates quoted/accepted by you on the terms and conditions given as under:

LNo	Bidder Name	Quoted Percentage	Quoted an	ount in figures	and words
.00	Ashaq Hussain Khan(contractor)	-7.600	2117311,167		eventeen Thrassend ed and Eleven
	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS OF AS	PER BOQ			
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides andramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: all kinds of soil	1742,400	Cum	436	759686.400
2	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	1568.160	Cum	198.7	311593.392
3	Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete job	6,000	Cum	7700	46200,000
4	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work. 15 to 40mm dia Gi pipe	4770.000	m	20.25	96592.500
5	25 mm and 32 mm dia. G.I. pipes	2000.000	m	30.65	61300.00
6	40 mm and 50 mm dia, G.I. pipes	4000.000	m	40.8	163200.0
7	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following eizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete 25 to 400mm	45.000	each	666.25	29981.25
8	ISD to 80 mm nominal hore	5,000	each	1268.25	6341.25
9	Providing and laying D.I. standard specials such as tees, bends, collars, tapers, caps etc. suitable for flanged jointing as per IS: 9523	35.000	each	318.85	11159.75
10	Carriage of G.I.D.I pipes below 100mm dia from Stocking yard to the dumping site by mechanical means 5kms	24.000	Ton	183,356	4400,54
-11	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	24.000	Ton	13.26	318,240
12	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	24.000	Ton	10.799	259.176
13	Beyond 20 km per additional km	24.000	Ton	8.832	211.968
14	Carriage of G.I./D.I pipes below 100mm dia from dumping site to actual site of work by manual means let 50m	24.000	Ton	153.249	3677.97 539.856
15	Beyond let 50m	24.000	Ton	22.494	96000.00
16	Restoration of road berm along pipe alignment to be damaged	200,000	m	480	20000.00
17	Restoration of W.B.M Road at spots	20,000	m	1000	80000.00
18	le to company to the property of allied components (comp. job)	1,000	job	80000	
19	Installation of 10kw DG Set complete including cost of C.G. I Shed for DG SET (comp.job)	1.000	job	600000	2291462.3
_	Grand Total:::				2291402.3
	Total alloted cost after deduction of -7.60% below as per	the quoted i	rates of contr	actor:	2117311.0

Terms and	conditions:::

1	The alloted cost of the work is Rs2117311.00 (Rupees twenty one lac seventeen thousand three hundred elevent only). However the alloted cost should in no case exceed beyond DAP/DPR.
2	I L. L. I VII (all otmen)
3	The date of start shall be reckoned from the date as mentioned in the Containment. The work shall have to be completed within a period of (90) days from the date of issuance of this allotment order, failing which penalty upto 10% of the total value shall be imposed upon you.
4	Earnest money deposited by you Vide CDR/BG/FDR N83112193 Dated 4-4-0-22-22-2-1-1
5	to the the the precioned within one week from the date of issuance of this contract and and
6	The date of start of work shall be received. The work shall have to be completed within a period of ninety (90) days from the date of issuance of allotment mentioned above.

4	After testing and commissioning of work the hidden are
	After testing and commissioning of work the bidder will have to make a trial run of the work for a period of 03 months during which the bidder will have to operate and maintain the executed work to the full satisfaction of the Department, the such time as deeded fit for getting the defect rectified subject to maximum celling of 06 months
8	The defacts Liability period shall be for a period of 12 Months which shall commence after the successful completion of Trai run. The bidder shat be responsible to make good & remedy at his own expense any defect in works which is noticed during the DLP in case any defect remains unattended by the firm at the completion of DLP, the department may extend the DLP for such time. The bidder shall be responsible for the time and proper setting out of all the works and for the correctness of the positions levels dimensions and alignment of all parts of the works and for the provision of all necessary instruments, appliances and labour in as deemed for getting the defect rectifed subject to a maximum celling of 6 Months.
9	The rates are including the Charges for Submission of progress Geo-tagged photographs, vedlographic record through the professional person before during & after construction and progress reports in both hard and soft copies Taking Cross-special Sections by Auto Level/ETS before and after execution Preparation of work abatract of executed work, preparation of bills besides the rates quoted/alloted are inclusive of taxes and the tees viz GST/income tax/Cess etc shall be deducted at source from running account bills.
0	All the Cement RCC Steel plumbing and other works shal be strictly as per relevant IS Codes CPHEEO norms/requirements/specifications and normal PWD pracautions
11	You shall be solely responsible for carrying out the mandatory tests required or as decided by Engineer-in-charge for the quality control at your own costs. The cost of conducting all tests shall be done by the contractor and shall be deemed to have been included in the term rates for various items of work and percentage rate tendered Nothing extra shall be payable on this account
12	You have to furnish the confirmatory survey, strucctual & functional design including geo-technical analysis, soil investigation and quality control tests done at your level duly vetted by DIGC as per terms & conditions of the NIT The vetting charges for the design if any are to be done by you
13	The allotted works shall be subject to check by the third party monitoring agency (TPIOM) appointed by the Department. The agency shall check the quality of works executed by the agencies, quality of materials used for construction and quality of machinery nataled in each scheme The TPIQM's role shall be that of an assistant to the Employer's Representative for the purpose of monitoring and evaluation of the performance of the Contract during the Contract Period
14	The provisional/lumpsum shall be executed as per the site conditions and specifications of CPWD/manual. Besides any item of work not included in the BOQ but required for the completion of the work, shall be executed by the contractor, as directed by the Department Such extra item shall be paid at J&K SSR 2020 rates with allotted appreciation /Deprisation of the contractor in case such item does not figure in J&K SSR 2020, the same shall be paid as per the current market rate analysis, to be approved by the competent authority
15	No price escalation will be paid for completion of the work within stipulated time or extended data of completion due to any reason whatsoever
16	No extra claim towards any type of tax, freight etc shall be entertained whatsoever.
17	No mobilisation advance shall be paid Retention money/Security deposit shall be 10% of the contract value. The Security Deposit is to be recovered at the rate of
18	10% of bi amount from Running Account Bills and shall be released after completion of the defect liability period
19	In the event of allottee falling, declining, neglecting or delaying the supplies/works or in the event of any damage securing or being caused by the allottee or in the event of any default or failure by the allottee in complying with any of the terms and conditions of the contract, the Department shall with or without prejudice to any other remedies available to it under any law for the timebeing enforce in the UT
20	All risks of loss or damage to physical property and of personal injury and death which arise during and in consequence of the performance of the Contract are the responsibility of the Bidder.
21	Any failure or commission to carry out the provision of the contract shall not give any claim by the department or bidder one against the other if such failure of commission occurs by the ACT OF GOD which shall include all natural culamities such as fires floods earthquake, hurricane, strikes, roits, embargoes or from any political or other reasons beyond the control of the paries including war, or a state of insurgency
?2	The bidder shall in connection with the work provide and maintain at his own cost all lights, guards, fencing and watching, when and where necessary or required by the Department for the protection of the work or safety and convenience of the Public etc
23	From the commencement of the work to the completion thereof the same shall be under the bidders charge. The bidder shall be hel responsible for and make good any loss or injuries by fire or other causes/theft and shall hold the Government harmless for any cliams for injures to persons or damage a property happening from any neglect, default, want of proper care and misconduct on the part of the bidder, or any of his employees during the execution of work. The bidder shall be responsible for the compensation if any, to labour under the existing labour laws of the country.
14	In the event of the death or insanity or insolvency or imprisonment of the bidder or where the bidder being a partnership or ferm becomes dissolved or being corporation goes into liquidation, voluntary or otherwise, the contract may, in the option of the Engineerin charge be terminated by notice in writing posted at the site of the works
15	The damage caused to the work during execution or prior to actual completion of wondhanding over of the project before defect lability period due to any natural calamity human interference, the same shall be got restored and made good by you at your own cost
_	at your own cost No damage is caused to existing structures like roads, bridges, buildings or other public utilities as a result of construction of this work. Where ever any damage occurres to any public/private infrastructure or public utility, the same shall be

	te precautions be taken for environment and social protection besides, all safety practices in vogue be strictly to during execution of work
No obje	ection certificate from the concerned regulatory authority may also be sought whenever required
All othe	er terms & conditions will remain some as told to
2019/0	er terms & conditions will remain same as laid down in the original NIT SBD GFR-2017/ Procurement Manual perational guidelines for JJM
The bac site. Ite	ck filling Item shall not be paid if the road berm damaged is restored by way of filling extra quantity of WBM at em No 16 & 17 shall not be paid with back filling Item
	Executive Engineer Spr.PHE JSD Kulgam
the	
Engineer	ngineer Hydraulic Circle Aantnag for favour of Information r PHE Sub-Division Kulgam for Information
ivisional o	ffice for information
	200 M